RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH THE FRANKLIN COUNTY OFFICE OF JUSTICE POLICY AND PROGRAMS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IMPLEMENTING MEDICALLY ASSISTED TREATMENT PROGRAM PEER SUPPORT SERVICES (REVENUE NOT TO EXCEED \$30,000.00)

WHEREAS, the opioid epidemic has had a significant impact on the continuity of care for justice-involved individuals in the Franklin County and/or Central Ohio Region; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health, recognizes the importance of contributing to the capacity of Peer Support Services to ensure a smooth transition and continuity of care for individuals interested in receiving medically assisted treatment for opioid use disorder upon release from the Franklin County Jail; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health, in partnership with the Franklin County Office of Justice Policy and Programs, has undertaken the responsibility of implementing pre- and post-release peer support services to ensure individuals continue to be engaged in treatment and recovery opportunities; and

WHEREAS,	, this partnership aligns with PHAB Domain Standard 7.2., cc	nnect
individuals to serv	rvices that support the whole person.	

	Now,	therefore,	upon	motion	of Board	l Member	 second by	y Board
Membe	er	;						

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract agreement with The Franklin County Office of Justice Policy and Programs for the purpose of implementing medically assisted treatment program peer support services, (revenue not to exceed \$30,000.00).
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-190 Page 2 November 14, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health